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MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. 67

License Collectob—M. C. CONROY ; appointed by the Mayor, Auditor and Treasurer and confirmed
by the Board of Supervisors ; salary, $3,000 per annum. Deputy—M. J. BURKE, Sl,800 per annum. Cashier

—

Max H. Fay, $1,500 per annum. Assistant Collectors—John J. Boyle, S. H. Smith, W. H. Reynolds, David I.

Mahoney, M. Fallon, John Wood, W. E. Schwerin, John P. Riordan, C. G. Jones, Thomas Wilson, John P.
Fargue, S. J. Loop, Jeremiah Jones, James DeSucca and S. J. Strauss, $1,500 per annum each.

Registbae of Voters—P. F. WALSH ; appointed by the Governor ; salary, $3,600 per annum. Chief
Clerk—Wm. Broderick, $1,800 per annum. Clerk and Messenger—J. J. Cadogan, $1,500 per annum.

SCRVEYOR t—CHARLES S. TILTON ; salary, $500 per annum and fees. Deputies—William Plater and
George H. Ferguson. Collector—Frank Osborn.

ScrPERnrrENDENT Pxtblic Streets and Highways-WILLIAM PATTERSON ; salary, $4,000 per annum.
Chief Deputy—John P. Couch. Deputies—Geo. Lee, Wm. Stark, F. H. Norton, A. Kronberg, J. Hoey, G. W.
Elder, D. McLeod, E. Groat, J. T. Welby, P. J. Crummins, J. B. Landa. P. Koediger, A. S. Hubbard, L. C
Louderback and John J. McDade.

Cokoneb—C. C. O'DONNELL, M. D. ; salary, $4,000 per annum. Deputies—C. H. Lane, $1,800 per annum,
and J. J. Groom, $1,500 per annum. Messenger—S. P. Grummer, $900 per annum.

P0BLIC Administbator—PHILIP A. ROACH ; salary, fees. Attorney—John A. Wright; salary, fees.

City Physician—CHARLES BLACH; salary $1,800 per annum. Police Surgeon—Frank H. Dennis,
$1,200 per annum.

Pound Keeper-J. FRANKLIN ; salary, $900 per annum and fees.

Fibk Department Coxtmissioners—FRANK G. EDWARDS (President), Gordon E. Sloss, Samuel
Newman, Frederick C. Siebe and John Mason; no compensation. Clerk—Ezekiel B. Vreeland ; salary,

$1,800 per annum. Janitor and Messenger—George W. L. Post, $900 per annum.

Fire Alarm and Police Telegraph—Superintendent—JOHN CURRAN ; term regulated by the
Board of Supervisors ; salary $2,400 per annum. Operators—William Morton, Alfred Clarke, Jr., and E. H.
Reese, $1,500 per annum each. Line Repairers—Antoue Christianson, $1,200 per annum ; A. B. Kinney and
Daniel Shay, $1,080 per annum each.

Park Commissioners—William H. Dimond (President) Joseph Austin and R. P. Hammond, Jr, ; no com-
pensation. Engineer—City and County Surveyor (ex officio) , no compensation. Secretary—Miss Block.
Superintendent—John J. McEwen.

Board of Health—Members : THE MAYOR (President), and Doctors J. C. Shorb, Auguste Alers,

William A. Douglass and Alfred W. Perry ; no compensation.

Board City Hall Commissioners—MAYOR (ex officio) , Auditor (ex officio) , City and County Attorney
(ex officio) ; salary, $1,200 per annum each. Secretary (pro tem.)—J. T. Washington.

Commissioners of Insanity—Isaac S. Titus, M. D., G. Phelan, M. D., J. M. Eaton, M. D., and T. E.
Windele, M. D. ; salary, fees.

Office Health Department—Health Officer—J. L. MEARES, M. D.; salary, $3,000 per annum. Quaran-
tine Officer.—William F. McAllister, M.D., $1,800 per annum. Secretary—Peter MuDoy, $2,100 per annum.
E. H. Harding, M. D.. Assistaat Secretary; $1,200 per annum. Health Inspectors—Jefferson Martenet,
John Kelly .Jr., Otto H. Frank, T. M. Boarman, Jacob Gans and T. G. Parker, $1,200 per annum each. Market
Inspector—E. F. McKittrick, $1,200 per annum. Superintendent of Disinterments—John Moran, $1,200 per
annum. Messenger—John A. Coffey, $900 per annum. Inspector of Drainage and Plumbing—James E.
Sweeney.

Alms House and Hospital—Superintendent—M. J. KEATING ; salary, $2,400 per annum. Matron—Mrs.
I M. J. Keating, $720 per annum. Resident Physician—S. R. Gerry, $1,500 per annum.

City and County Hospital—Superintendent Physician—M. J. BOLAN; salary, $2,400 per annum.
Resident Physician—W. T. Bell, $1,500 per annum. Visiting Physicians—Francis B. Kane and J. O. Hirsch-
felder, $1,200 per annum each. Visiting Surgeons.—W. A. Douglass and R. A. McLean, $1,200 per annum
each. Apothecary—J. R. Garrett, $1,200 per annum. Steward—E. H. Coe. Terms regulated by the Board
of Health.

Twenty-sixth Street Ho-^ital,—Resident Physician. , salary, $1,800 per annum.
Steward—Jeremiah Sullivan, $600 per annum.

Industrial School (Transferred to the control of the Board of Supervisors April 9, 1872, by Act of the
, I/egislature)—Superintendent—M. A. SMITH; salary, $1,680 per annum. Assistant Superintendent—Jas.
Corcoran, $1,080 per annum. Teachers—John A. Wright, $1,080 per annum; Geo. McDougal, $900 per annum.
Foreman Shoe Shop—Dan Maloney, $780 per annum. Foreman Tailor Shop—William Wall, $780 per annum.
Teamster—Joseph Perata, $601 per annum. Farmer—Michael Collins, $600 per annum. Carpenter—E. J.

Famsworth, $780 per annum. Steward—Thos. Collins, $720 p^r annum. Matron , $600 per annum.
Seamstress—Mrs. E. McCauley, $360 per annum. Visiting Physician—Charles H. Blach, $900 per annum.

House of Correction—Superintendent.—JOHN SEDGWICK; salary, $1,800 per annum. Assistant

I

Superintendent—J. H. Mahonev, $1,200 per annum. Commissary—S. D. Jones, $810 per annum. Matron

—

Mrs. A. H. Bruce, $600 per annum. Fifteen Guards, who receive $660 per annum each.

Superintendent City Cemetery—GEORGE W. GREEN ; salary, $900 per annum.

Gas Inspector—E. P. MCCARTHY,
i Gardeners Public Squares—J. H.GARDEN (chief) ; salary, $1,200 per annum ; Alfred Barrett, Martin
Flagler, Samuel Watkins, James McCluen, W. H. Smith, Wm. Jansen, Wm. Horton and L. Baccigalupl ; $900
per annum each

. Watchman Old City Hall—Samuel Alden, Jr. ; salary, $960 per annum.
Watchman New City Hall—John Williamson (night) salary, $960 per annum ; Stephen Famsworth

1

(day) $900 per annum.

Complete news regarding every department of the City and County offices may be found in the Daily Alta
every day.

t The County Surveyor receives fees for surveying private property, principally street work. Salaries of
Deputies and Clerks paid by the Surveyor.

NIORETT! & TREZZINI, I'.n*'SS; Fresco and Decorative Artists.


